

## Privacy Note

## **US** Compliance

TNK TECHNIQUES USA LLC and/or its affiliates is committed to protecting your privacy. We use the information we collect to assist us in processing orders and to provide services.

**The Information We Collect:** TNK TECHNIQUES USA LLC collects from you the necessary information, such as name, email address, address, and payment information to process orders and/or to provide services.

How we Use Collected information: TNK TECHNIQUES USA LLC will send periodic emails. We may use your email address to respond to inquiries, questions, and/or other requests. Users will receive emails that may include company news, updates, product, or service information, etc. If at any time the User would like to unsubscribe from receiving future emails, we include an unsubscribe link in each email.

We Do Not Share Your Personal Information: TNK TECHNIQUES USA LLC does not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to others. This information is for our private records only. We restrict access to your orders to those employees who need to know that information to provide products or services to you. Personal information is not available to any third party via our website or through other means. We may employ third-party companies to host our website and to perform web-related services.

**Spam Email and Use of Email Addresses:** We make every effort to minimize the amount of email correspondence you receive from us. We do not share or sell your email address to any third parties.

**Use of Cookies:** TNK TECHNIQUES USA LLC uses cookies to enhance your shopping and browsing experience and keep track of your order information. The cookies we use DO NOT store any personal information such as your e-mail address, street address or phone number.

Do you still have questions? If you have additional questions or wish to further discuss details of our privacy policy, please feel free to contact us <u>info@tnktechniques.com</u>.

